MED						
3.30.00						
	0-2000					
	et P C					
12.6.99	29342 et RVF & C					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or consthereof.					
1. Name of the conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partyles).					
	Name: United States of America					
Nigel H. Greig	as represented by the Secretary, Department of					
Qian-Sheng Yu	<b>Health and Human Services</b>					
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Internal Address:  NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER  Street Address:  6011 Executive Rouloward					
_Yes X No	Street Address: 6011 Executive Boulevard					
	City: Rockville State: MD Zip:20852					
Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other						
Execution Date: April 30, 1999	Additional name(s) attached?Yes _X No					
4. Application or Registration Number(s)						
If this application is being filed with a new application, A. Patent Application Numbers	B. Patent Registration Numbers					
09/254,494	Additional Numbers attached? Yes X No					
03/23 1,13 1	Additional Numbers attached:1es ANO					
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
Name:	7. Total Fee:					
Intellectual PropertyDocket Administrator	$\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ Enclosed					
Firm: GIBBONS, DEL DEO, DOLAN, GRIFFINGER & VECCHIONE	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
Address: One Riverfront Plaza City: Newark State: N.J. Zip: 07102	8. Deposit Account Number:					

01 FC:561 40.00 OP

12/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000065 09254494

9. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowldedge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

account)

Name: Diane L. Ferrone

Lection Date: December 1, 1999 Signature: Total number of pages including coversheet, atachments and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Express Mail Labor PATENTS 28866105 REEL: 010704 FRAME: 0431

(attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Nigel H. GREIG and Qian-Sheng YU, are employees of the Department of Health and Human Services, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HIGHLY SELECTIVE BUTYRYLCHOLINESTERASE INHIBITORS FOR THE TREATMENT AND DIAGNOSIS OF ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE AND DEMENTIAS, for which we have made application for United States National Phase Application Serial No. 09/254,494 filed March 9, 1999 (based on PCT International Application No. PCT/US98/14063 filed July 9, 1998, claiming priority of Provisional Application No. 60/052,087 filed July 9, 1997); and

WHEREAS, we are the applicants named in the above-identified application; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to the entire right, title and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States is desirous of acquiring all domestic and foreign rights, title and interest in the aforesaid invention described in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Nigel H. GREIG and Qian-Sheng YU, hereby assign and transfer to the United States of America, represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, the full and exclusive rights in and to the said invention in the United States and within each and every foreign country in which the Government elects to file continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and including priority rights as may be filed in the United States and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by the Government to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventor had this assignment not been made.

AND WE FURTHER AGREE to make, execute and deliver to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and further agree to assist the Government in every way in protecting said invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through extending such assistance will be paid by the Government.

PATENT REEL: 010704 FRAME: 0432

## ASSIGNMENT (Cont'd)

We, the undersigned, have the right to grant the foregoing Assignment.

IN TE	<b>STIMONY</b> 1999.	WHEREOF,	I hereunto	set my	hand	this	30	day	of
•				Digit	٠, ١	xe.	<u>`</u>		
			Nigel	H. Greig		0	3		
State of County of	MARYLANI Montgome	У		0					
Subscribed a	nd sworn to	before me this	30 day of	<u>Upr</u>	l		_, 1999.		
Notary Public	rex L.	Berkey	-	,					
My Commissi	on expires:	March 29	9.2000		•				
IN THE	<b>ESTIMONY</b> 1999.	WHEREOF,	I hereunto Qian-	set my	4	this	30	day	of
State of County of	MARYLAN Montgome								
Subscribed a  Maya1  Notary Public	nd sworn to	before me this  Bede  March 2	7	Др.	il_		_, 1999.		
						******			

#0192714.0**1** 009621-30726

PATENT REEL: 010704 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 12/06/1999